



Government of Tripura Directorate of Tribal Welfare

No.F.14-294/TW/Stipend/PMS/GL(i)/2022-23/29227-40

date:-____/09/2022

NOTIFICATION

Notification is hereby issued for information to all concerned institutions and ST students who are permanently residing in Tripura and pursuing studies inside and outside the State to apply for availing <u>Pre-Matric & Post-Matric</u> <u>Scholarship</u> for the academic/financial year **2022-23** through the **National Scholarship Portal (scholarships.gov.in)** regarding extension of date as follows:-

	Application submission/registration (Pre	
1	& Post-Matric Scholarship by ST	Up to 31st October, 2022
	Students.	
2	Institute level (INO) Verification	Up to 5 th November, 2022
3	District Level (DNO) Verification	Up to 15 th November, 2022
4	State Level Verification/approval	Up to 30th November, 2022

Other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

This Notification should be brought to the notice of students by all the respective Head of the Institutions/Principals/District Welfare Officers/ District Education Officers and Sub-Divisional Welfare Officers.

Vi°s کے عامی (Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS) Director, Tribal Welfare Govt. of Tripura.

Copy to,-

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Tribal Welfare Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The P.S to the Principal Secretary, Tribal Welfare Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3. The Director, Secondary and Higher Education Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 4. All District Magistrate & Collectors for kind information.
- 5. All concerned Head of the Institution for information.

کرہ کے عکام اسے Director, Tribal Welfare Govt. of Tripura.